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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

! .
Pl

VS, PIC%an o+ }cw{hy Meyc

NO./§7-99 ED

DOCKET/RETURN
SERVICE PER DEF.
LEVY (PER PARCEL
MAILING COSTS

NO.S7%-0%  JD DATE/TIME OF SALL o ¢ r o0y

‘bISOO
§ 1 (Cc
$15.00
s 4,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § O
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM §25.00
COPILS § ot
NOTARY § D s
TOTAL %% %k sk Aok Kook ok ok o SJ'X[?IC?} N
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § a0
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES 575.00 —~
TOTAL #ksrsorkssorskordnsk kst ks g e oy '{,.-"-’
PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) 510 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 55,00 o
TOTAL ¥#5 stk ionst sk kiokiokksorn ¢ 85,00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 ESY O
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S _.
DELINQUENT 20 S A iy

TOTAL %% % #d koot ko ok o 5wk Aok § 2550

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 8 Fan, R
WATER 20 S .
TOTAL *¥*d*ddkrsorsmsnshhns® ¢ r_;y“’-;—.“:__)}‘_.',;f‘?
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. S
S

TOTAL ok ok ok e o o e o8 o S o ok ok o o 6 o o o o § ol

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

(e T X' i VS (i ]€asort & ¢ et iy [ i
NO._ /§7-< ED NS e ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: ;~+ Lo o
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S 400,00
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID S 72000

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT S

MISC. COSTS § 2SO
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5. 6019, Y5
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: ( ) <)
ha L

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

R
: Lo 4
TOTAL DUE; 5 YT, H L
LESS DEPOSIT: §  FO0D 0

DOWN PAYMLIUNT:

h
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ LfOL‘/Qx Hé




GOLDP"CK MCCAFFERTY & MCKE"VER
S...«e 5060 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www, coldbeckiaw.com

April 13, 2010

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Shertft's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OP11 vs, MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W,
MEYER
Sale Book/Writ No.: /

Docket Number: 2008 CV 598 MT’
Sale Date: 03/24/2010
Property Address: 1024 Walnut Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transter Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-caplioned matter. Plcase deed the properly Lo:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OP'1'1

6501 Irvine Center Drive

Irvine, CA 92618

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, pleasc
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is

recorded.
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Kristen Fluehr
Post Sale Department
412-788-7190
412-788-7192 (fax)
KFluehr{goldbecklaw.com
Jeff Nefferdorl
Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343
215-825-6443 (fax)
Jnefferdorfiagoldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347
215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablack{ugoldbecklaw.com




COMMONWEALTH Ol PLNNSYLVANTA
DEPAKTMENT OF RLEVENUE REALTY
BURIAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. Z80003
HARRISBURL, PA 17) 280603

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse

RECORDER’S USE

State Tax Pad

TRANSFER TAX

Book Number

Page Nurnber

for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds

when (1} the full value/consideration isfis not set forth in the deed, (2) when

the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

NAME

GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

CITY STATE ZIP CODE

Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. . TRANSFER DATA

DATE OF ACCEFTANCE OF DOCUMENT

GRANTOR(S)/LESSOR(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

GRANTEE({S)/LESSEE(S)
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.. AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED SECTRITIES
TRUST 2005-0FTi

STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS

Sheriff’s Office, PO Box 380 6501 Irvine Center Drive,

CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomsbury PA 17815 Irving CA 92618

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

STREET ADDRESS
1624 Walnut Street

CITY, TOWNSHIP, BOROUGH
Berwick —

COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia (23) 4-18-5

1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$36.000.00 + -[)- = $36.000.00
D. VALUATION DATA o B

4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 8. FAIR MARKET VALUE
$39,360.00 ;";CGTSR =$145,238.40

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1A, AMOUNT OF EXEMPTICN Claimed
10024, 100%

1B. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

0o L 0O O O

{NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER}

Transgfer to a trust.. {Attach copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, cendemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution )

O 0O @

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if

O

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment )
Corrective or confirmalory deed .. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consclidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles )

other than listed above.) MERS #:

Under penaities of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

DATE

April 13, 2010

MR




WL LW

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McK. JER FRSTRUST |
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com
SUITE 530C¢, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 3.7380-2360 04}!05;20 1 0 .
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 . ¥
(215} 627-1322 B
FAY ) .3_3
To THE $ *4,049.46 3
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY . . :
FOUR THOUSAND FORTY-NINE AND 46 / JOl) ~remereremerimer s ~ DOLLARS £
Sheriff's Office g
PO Box 380 6. MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT g
Bloomsburg P4, 17815
PR
MEMO M eyer / AUTHORIZED SIGMATURE
PG ALA RN 23R073B040 70 & +000 iam - -
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
¢ 04/05/2010 ©24826
SHERIFF OF COLUMBI4 COUNTY $4,049.46

Meyer

6.18 -
Mortgage Disbursement



Feb. 9. 2010 12:07FM  Govcker McCaffery VeKeever Ne. 8047 P 1/

GOLDEECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPEIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322
FAX (215) 627-7734

February 9, 2010 .

. Columbia
Harrv A. Roadarme]
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815
FAX

BOOK WRIT

RE; WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES
TRUST 2005-OPT1
Vs.
MEAGANP. MEYER and RODNEY W. MEYER
Term No. 2008 CV 598 MF

Property address:

1024 Walnut Street
Berwick, ¥4 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date; February 149, 2010

Dear Snr/Madam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheniff's Sale scheduled for February 10, 2010 to March 24, 2010.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Michael T. McKeever
MTMlb

cc: Donna Kalb
OFTION ONFE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COT TR . oSS

Paula J. Barry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 20, 27 and February 3,

2010 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as o time, place, and
character of publication are lrue.

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANEA

Notarial $eal |
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County i
My Cormmisslen Expires July 3, 2011 |
Member, Pennsvivania Asastistion of Nataries

AN DOW,.ooiiiiiiere e ee e 200, , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....oooooeinein. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavil have been paid in full.
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Telephone: 215-627-132% MCKEEVER

Fax: 215-627-7734
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Mostange Roreze.c sups
B Mexen: zong. cv 595 a7 _Le: -
'}{ Urgent For Review Ul Please Comment [ Please Reply
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER 64A319FC
BY: Michael T. McKeever CF: 04/03/2008
Attormney LI #56129 SD: 02/10/2010
Suite 5000 - Mellon Tadependence Center $77,770.30
701 Market Street

" Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMONPLEAS
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST
2005-OPT} of Columbia County
6501 Trvine Center Drive
Irvine, CA 92618 CIVIL ACTION —LAW
PlainiifT

V5. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MEAGAN P. MEYER Term

RODNEY W. MEYER No. 2008 CV 598 MF
Mortgagor(s) and
Record Owaer(s)

1024 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

CERITFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TQ Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorncy for Plaintiff, hercby certifies that service on the Defendants of
the Notice of Shenff Sale was made by

64 Personal Service by the éreriffy-@ffrec/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certificd mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt atta ched).

() Certified mail by Sherif's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of
mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached),

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED RY COURT ORDER.

v ay) Premises was posted by Sheriffa-OFee/competent adult (copy of return  attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

v ) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 {(copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904,
Respectfully submitted,

BYX: Keith C. Halifi
Legal Secretary
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WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-
OPT1 OF Columbia COUNTY
6501 Irvine Center Drive
Irvine, CA 92618
vs. 2003 CV 598 MF
- | <3
MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W_MEYER =
1024 Walnut Street ‘_"
Berwick, PA 18603 R :
ORDER Sz . ey
I n —"(

ANDNOW, this ~X ) day of \Mf\lﬂf% 2%«

. 2010, upon considBgation giihe

Plaintiff's Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearin g to the Court that

Flaintiff's good faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendant have been unsuccessful, it
is hereby
ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiffs Motion is granted, and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is

directed to Serve the Notice of Sheriffs Sale upon Defendant MEAGAN P. MEYER by (i) posting a
copy of same upon the subject property, located ar 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA, 18603 (the

“Property”), and (ii) sending a copy of same by certified and regular mail to the Property and (0 5755 E.
River Road #1128, Tucson, AZ 83750; and, it is further

ORDERED and DECREED that all other legal papers shall be served upon Defendant MEAGAN

P. MEYER by sending a copy of same by regular maii to the Property and to 5755 E. River Road #1128,
Tucson, AZ 85750.

BY THE COURT:
ishdin i danes

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center, 701 Market Street,

Distribution list:

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
MEAGAN P. MEYER, 5755 East River Road, #1128 Tucson, AZ 85750

@Bo05-010
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. SENDER: COMPLETEJHIS SECTION
| m Complete items 1, =z, ..d 3. Also complete

"1 m Atftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

SENDER: COMPLET. IS SECTION

& Completeitems 1,2, ..d 3. Also compiete
) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
W Print your name and address on the reverse
© spthat we can return the card to you.
M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

i 1. Article Addressed to:

OFFICE OF F. AR
DEPARTMENT OF PLUBLIC WELFARD
PO BOX 8016

COMPLETE THIS SECTILE

A. Signature .
. 1 Agent
& Addresse

- K
A
o
B. Receivethby { Printed Nama)
W o}

C. Date of Deliver
A ¥ ’

[. is delivery addr‘ess different from item 17 [ Yes

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

if YES, enter delivery address below:  [] No
3. Service Type
B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Marchandis
[ tnsured Mail 0O C.O.D.
4. Raestricted Dellvery? (Extra Fos} 1 Yas

‘: 2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label}

7008 1830 0002 <2&40f L277?

. PS Form 3811, February 2004

' ——— —

1

| item 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.
m Print your name and address cn the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front If space pemits.

|
l
1
!
!
% 1. Article Addressed to:

|

Commonwealth of PA
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Domestic Return Recelpt

102585-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQA

ON DELIVERY

A, Signature 5
O Agent

X P Addresse
ate of Delive

& -
B. Recaiy rite .
7 ee GIMmOrMOV 06 2009

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [3 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
3. Service Type
& Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail 0 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

| 2. Article Number
i (Yransfer from service fabel)

7008

1830 0002 2802 L239

| PS Form 3811, February 2004

N Complets iterns 1, 2, . .d 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery s desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can returm the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
ar on the front if space permits.

| 1. Article Addressed to:

U8 SMALIL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHTLADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
| ROBERT N.C. NIX FEREAL BUILDING
© 900 MARKET STREET-5T FLOOR
PHILADELPHIA. PA 19107 - -~~~

Domastic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-1%

“A

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQY ON DELIVERY
A. Sighaturs . : } >
/e . i /__*_ O agent
) /&e”wﬁ,@(,( P Adidress:
Received by, ted Name) C. Date of Dglive
[~ /
e _ At — | 11006
D. s delivery addréss different from item 17 {1 Yep ./
if YES, enter delivery address below: L] No
1. Service Type
™ Cortified Mail [0 Express Mait
O Registerad [ Return Receipt for Merchandis
7 insured Mail [0 C.O.0.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

i 2. Articls Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

008 1430 0002 2&02 loay

" PS Form 3811, February 2004

Damestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-15
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3 . Form 3877
‘Domestic USPS Firm Mailing Book
Name and Address of Sender: Fermit Number Sequence Number
JOSEPE A GOLDBECK JR 3227A
MELLON INDEFENDENCE CENT
701 MARKET ST STE =000 Ascent - MAC v7.90.7.90.M
PHILADELFHIA, PA 191C6
Fiece ID Arkticle # Delivery Address 585 Feg Postage Value Sendes Charges
Addressee Nama Tyrpe Insur. /Register Dag Tatal
70854DD4-15  711143423630008°2512  DAVENEORT, DAVID W. < 2.80 0.44 4.34
3C% Nevtk 2nd Strect ERR  1.10

Stgelton, PR 17113

A437 IMM2Z-1¢ ?1114342363000572529 MEYER, MEAGAN P. c £.90 .24 4.44
3755 East Riwver Road, #1123 ERR 1.0
Tucson, A2 25750

55319HM2-'IU.U17111&342353{]G[}312536 MEYER, ‘ME.RGM' P. Z2.80 .44 4_34
1024 Wainur Stree:t ERR 1.140
Borwick, PR OTESQ]

o1

A80%74LC2-24 71114342363000412543 CHROUTHAMEL-HCBSON, LISA A. &/ks C 2.80 O.44 4.34
85 Wost Walnut Stroet ERR 1,14
Scwderton, PA TE9E4

BOS?-!LCE—F.A-O‘I'F‘I114342363000511550 CROUTHAMEL.HOBSON, LISA A, a/k/ C 2.8¢ G.dd4 .24
72843 Pittersweoet Drive ERR 1,30
Harleysville, #a 19438

T4640B53-25 T111434238300081 25567 STENCER, BERNADETTE jof 2.8¢ G.4a4 4.34
*35 Linealn Avenue 476 R ERR .10
Broaklyn, KY 17208

TAGA0ESA-25 . 01711143423530008%257¢ SEENCEE, BERNADETTE < 2_B0O 044 4._34
71 Poeoone Helghts EFR 1.14Q
East Btraudsburg, FA 18303
T4E40B35-25 €271 4342365Q00812581 SEEN{ER. BERNADETTE c 2.80 0_44 4.34
Lot M-15 Meuntain Icp Road ERR 1,10
Eaet Skrouwdskburg, PA 18302
Page Tokals: 8 N R 31.:240 3.52 34.72
Cumulative Totals: 8 . z2c 3,52 34.v2

Page 1



02/08/2010 10:25 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECK fhoo7/010

IN TEE COMMON FLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANE, N.A_, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET | CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2008 CV 598 MF
BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1; et seq. )
Plam il (Petitioner) SherilTs Sale Date:

V.

MEAGAN P, MEYER‘; et al.

Defendant (Respondent) |
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
|j _Cnmplaint D Snmrmdng Dthgr: !\‘—b_}‘ e Qﬁ ‘C—:'G..’ e,
L \.»‘\l ] l l L i Cs H i certify thac T am eighieen yesrs of age or alder and lhilg wn oot & parqgjd;c acdon nns an employee nof relative of o party |
and l:halbwm:d and made known ta the person served, RODNEY W. MEYER : et al, the above process on the ot Wy of _ A0 ) 2020{3, at {n s

o'clock, M, ar 220 Mesriwood Circle Kinpscland, GA 51548
Manncr of Service:

By handing a copy 1a;

An officer, parmer, ustoc. or rgistered ngent of the Defendant organization who is not 4 plaindff in the actian*
The manager. dierk, or other person for e time being in charge of & regalar plags of buziness ar activity of de Defendany erganization who is not & plaiotiff in the nctog *

An agent suthorized by the Defendant organization in WIIGNE 10 receive service of process for it who is pot @ plaintiff in tha uction *

By banding a copy to the Defapdant(s)

By banding a copy at the residence of the Defendant(s) to an adult spember of th farmily with whom hesshe: resides of 10 the adalt pezson ia chiarge of the reridepee because no
adult family member was found *

By handing a copy w the residence of the Defendant(s) to the clerk or manager of the hotel, jan, apartment honse or svher place of Iodging st which ha/she resides *

000w 000

By hunding a copy a1 the office or nsua} Place of business of the Defendant(s) v the Defendant s(s") agent or g 1he person far the tme being in charpe teceof

Q/- By posting a copy of the oripinal procéss on the moar public part of the property pursuant to an order of court
—~ .

* Name:

Reladonship/Tile/Positon:
Re=marks:

Desexription: Appraximaute Ape Ho Height __ {7 Weipht _{ ﬁ ¥ Race fa Bex, _ A Hair_ B.-n

D=fendant war not served because: [ Moved [ | Tnkaown TN Answer [ Vacme

Service wag attempted on the [ollowing dates/tmas;

[l Other

1 ' 2) 3)
Commonweaith of Pennsylvania bl

pR:>-H
County of Columbia }

Bafore me, the undersigned nowry public, tis day, personally, appeared
depozes the following:

1

to me kaown, who being duly swom according w law,

bereby swesy or affitm thar the facts set fords in the forego;

Affidavil of Sc{\\ﬂmmmbﬁud correct.

i e
LLJ:”]C{M G H -‘” / g‘éﬁ_\-"- ."-{6\% © Subscribed ind sworn o before me
(Siguamrc‘of Afﬁamb/ gc;z'_-' \\OT ARY “-. % this “‘__day of M OV m“ﬂﬂ .
File Number: 64319FC =E=‘_' ' T ie E \ ( K)
e %%-e PUBU‘O .-'Qc;sf L_/ \_/ S~ Notary Public
£ - ‘-"’9”9@-.' Taggt ‘-@
Dy-z2015 g COTTTL S

\

TR
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0270872010 10:26 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMEIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR i CASE and/or DOCKET No.: 2008 CV 598 MF
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1; et seq.
Sheriff's Sale Date: 2/10/2010

Plaintiff (Petitioner)
V.

MEAGAN P. MEYER ; et al,
Defendant (Respondent)

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

[ Complaint (] Summons Other: NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

I, DENISE HINKI.E, certify that { em tightecn years of age or older and that | am not a party to the action neor an employee nor relative of o party , and
that I served and made knewn 1o the person served, MEAGAN P. MEYER ; et al. the sbove process on the 26 day of January, 2019, ot 10:00 o'clack,
PM, at 1024 Walnut Stree1 Berwick, PA 18603 - Couary of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania: .

Manner of Service:

[4]  Bypostinga copy of the original process on the most public part of the property pursnant g an order of court

Serviee was anampted on the following dates/times:

1) —_— 3 3 —
Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania
) 58
County of Celumbig )
Before me, the undersigned notary public, this day, personally, appeared Rermige Hurity ta me known, who

being duly sworn according ro law, depases the following;

[ hereby swear or affirm that the facts sct forth in the forcgoing Affidavit of Service are true snd correct,

=

Subseribed and 3wam 10 before me

(Signature of Affiant) this 3 ddy of o Jrr .20 4o
File Number: 64319FC eyl
L=
Natary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Netarial Seal

Eric M. Affirbach, Natary Public
Washington Twp,, Berks County
My Commission Explras Nov. 18, 2013
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825.6320

Attotmey for Plaintiff

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_ AS TRUSTEE FOR IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST

2005-0PT1 of Colurgbia County
6501 Irvine Center Drive :

Irvine, CA 92618
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MEAGAN P. MEYER

RODNEY W. MEYER Term
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No. 2008 CV 598 MF
1024 Walnut Sgeet

Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_, AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST
2005-0OPT]1, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys, Goldbeck
McCafferty & McKcever, scts forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of exccution was filed the followin T4
information concerning the real property located at-

1024 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ovwner(s):

MEAGAN P. MEYER
5755 East River Road, #1128
Tueson, AZ 85750

RODNEY W. MEYER
220 Memiwood Circle
Kingsland, GA 31548

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
MEAGAN P. MEYER

5755 East River Road, #1128
Tueson, AZ 85750



I s
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RODNEY W. MEYER
220 Merrtwood Circle
Kingsland, GA 31548

3. Name and Tast known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Eaforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the propercty and
whose interest may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff bas knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1024 Walnut Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

Tverify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: February 8, 2010
A O AL

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: Keith C. Halili

Legal Secretary




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:03-FEB-10 FEE:85.00 CERT. NO:702¢

MEYER RODNEY W & MEAGAN P DISTRICT: BERWICK BORC

220 MERREYWOOD CIRCLE DEED 20041-4641

KINGSLAND CA 31548 LOCATION: 1024 WALNUT ST L 383

PARCEL - D4A-0% -235-00,000
————— PENDIKG- -~ - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS DUE

2008 PRIM 1,469.15 3.52 0.00 1,478.67
20089 PRIM 1,294.91 9.52 30.00 1,334 .43
TOTAL DUE - £2,813.10
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING TEBE MONTH OF: March ,2010

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCCRDING TC CUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2008

REQUESTED BY: _q’iqmtﬂ'_’{m.j_ q:_ CMMJ&C’! [@!V_H_ &ML@&



EEITYPTN 2002 County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 5012
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 16,842 6.146 101.44 103.51 113.86
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 © 2220 22.65 24.92
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 2063 21.05 2210
HOURSMON. TUE, THUR : 8:30AM. 4 PM LIGHT 1.75 28.88 2947 30,94
SED iNEDl;lESDAY & HdunA'rs. BORO RE 10.6 174.96 178.53 187.456
CLOSED FRIDAYS
The discount & penalty . . .
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculled PAY THIS AMOUNT o .3048 1 N ::ss 71 N 3:09 28
for your convenience . if paid on or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
. CNTY  TwP This tax retumed to
. Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
MEYER RODNEY W & MEAGAN P Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2010
214 CREEKWOQQOD DRIVE PARCEL: 04A-09 -235-00,000
KINGSLAND GA 31548 1024 WALNUT ST -
1584 Acres Land - 2,760 :
Buildings 14,082 FILE COPY
If you disire & receipt. send a self-aidressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 16,842
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST 8E RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

b&//ﬂa(a’.

ESCRIPT
REAL ESTATE

48.1000 793.90 831.11

MARKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER
1615 LINCOLN AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603

Mon, Tue, Thﬁr, 9:30am-4:C0pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
PHONE 570-752-7442

HOURS

N REFUNDS UND

M

A MEYER RODNEY W & MEAGAN P PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 7202

I 220 MERRYWOOD CIRCLE PARCEL 04A0S 23500000 .

I KINGSLAND GA 31548 — WALNUE?’&I 2760 . 00| SCHOOL PENALTY 10%
' T

so0i1:ba1 14082 . oo|| PELINQUENT TAX TO
T s - COURTHOUSE DEC. 15
0.16 ACRE
o h

(\(Jm SEPERATE CHECKS FOR SCHOOL PAYMENT

7/{,/?/762(



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOLISE - P.CY, BOYX 300 24 HOUR PRONE
{570] 269-5622 BLOOMASBURG, PA 17015 (370% TH&E 10

FAK: (570} 38%-5625

Tuesday, November 03, 2009

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR
1615 LINCOLN AVE.,
BERWICK, PA 18603-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1

VS

MEAGAN P. MEYER

RODNEY W. MEYER

DOCKET # 189ED2009 JD # 598JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



0112112010
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January 21, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTER ASSET
BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1

VS.

MEAGAN P. MEYER
RODNEY W. MEYER

DOCKET # 189ED2009 JD # 598JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #125312 for the property located at 1024
Walnut Street, Berwick, Pa through March 30, 2010 is $265.26.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Vuu.a Nose
Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing impaired 711

“BA]S5A is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer” Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSd is an Eium' Ofpormm'{y Provider and Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

L./
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/3/2009 DOCKET # 189ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT 1
DEFENDANT MEAGAN P. MEYER
RODNEY W. MEYER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1024 WALNUT STREET
BERWICK
; "_.'.? ]

SERVED UPON [l T Ty /{z' 4{
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £/ /% -/¢ TIME /24 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEAT POA « POB ___ POE_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /*’f(?r Q{z/f‘ DATE &/ - 7 & . /&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

L
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - QOF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/3/2009 DOCKET # 189ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT]1
DEFENDANT MEAGAN P. MEYER
RODNEY W, MEYER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE.
BERWICK
SERVED UPON R
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢/ 74 7¢ TIME “¢ %5  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ «“POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f’4ﬂ)‘c :’_’,_,7// DATE &7 Ty e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER p

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES l/
DATE RECEIVED  11/3/2009 DOCKET # 189ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR

ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1
DEFENDANT MEAGAN P. MEYER

RODNEY W. MEYER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /ﬁ-'ﬁ-}a Rsir/ (/ ; [ ¢

RELATIONSHIP( g7 0@+ Ds4tvc's IDENTIFICATION

DATE / .“/uj--/cb TIME o 5 so MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex  Height Weight Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBD‘S POE  CCRO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monNw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e

! P
i S q -
DEPUTY \,%ffx’_ DATE _/-/8— /&




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/3/2009 DOCKET # 189ED2009

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT]1

DEFENDANT MEAGAN P. MEYER /
RODNEY W. MEYER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

1108 FREAS AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON LIy GRES 2

RELATIONSHIP ClEe K IDENTIFICATION

DATE ¢/ /4 /¢ TIME < %3¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight Ewves _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB+” POE _ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

'

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N

DEPUTY / _Jéﬁ’ >é(: ' DATE &/ - ing . e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE S
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/3/2009 DOCKET # 189ED2009
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR
ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1
DEFENDANT MEAGAN P. MEYER
RODNEY W. MEYER
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON M
RELATIONSHIP C} <, Ji IDENTIFICATION
paTE [T TiMe KD MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~_ Sex __ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB_ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouQw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 7C— DATE




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONL
(3701 384-5622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOCMASBLIRG, PA 17815
FAY:

24 TIOLR PHONE
(3760 THd-h300
[770) 3895625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTIH
OF PENNSYLVANIA,

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

VS.

MEAGAN & RODNEY MEYER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #189 OF 2009 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

JANUARY 6, 2010

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF MEAGAN & RODNEY MEYER AT 1024 WALNUT STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MFE

THIS 7' DAY OF JANUARY 2010

_"\('L.\ ;de,:‘le.W-..q “J —

3

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public County PA
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

SO AN SRV;KS“/,

ST ’//,

DEPUTY SHERIEE /
/ é/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

L e

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHLNE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 26 HOUR PRONE
VERE AR RLOGMSBLRG, PA 17845 (570) TE4-6300
FAN: {50 1495425

SHERIFI”S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, ASTRUSTEE FOR 189ED2009
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-
OorT!
VS,
MEAGAN P. MEYER
RODNEY W. MYER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 11/25/2009 FOR THT FOLLOWING REASONS:
CERTIFIED MAIL UNCLAIMED

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
TS Thursday, January 07, 2010

¢ .. . .

NOTAR YUP'LJBLIC‘ vr TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Potilic
Town of Bioomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Cammission Expires September 30, 2012

CGOLDBECK MOCALIFERTY & MCOCKEEVIER
FOUMARKET STRELT

Sute 3004

PHILADLLPINA, PA 19106



11/03-2009 16:35 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK dooz2

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representalive for the Plaintiff corporation within named do
hereby verify thal 1 am authorized to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintift corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregoing verification of Non-Military Service arc true and
correct 1o the best of my knowledge, information and belief. | understand thart false statements
therein are made subject to penaltics of 18 Pa. C.5. 4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to
authorines.

1. That the above named Detendant, MEAGAN P. MEYER, 15 about unknown years
of age, that Delendant's last known residence is 5755 East River Road, #1128 Tuscon, AZ 85750,
and [s engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant ig in the Military or Naval Servicc of the United States or s
Allies.

3. ‘That Defendant is not covered under the provisions ol the Soldiers’ and Sailors'
Civil Reliel Action of Congress of 1940 and its Amendments regarding the subject aclion

because Defendant entered active duty prior to executing the subject mortgage.

Date: ///9/‘-'77 ZZ;




11/03-2009 16:35 FAX 215 627 7734 GOLDBECE hoos

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff corporation within named do
hercby verify that [ ain authorized to make this ventication on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the loregoing verificanon of Non-Military Sevvice are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that [alse statements
therein are madce subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to
authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, RODNEY W. MEYER, is about unknown years
of age, that Defendant's last known residence 1s 220 Merriwood Circle Kingsland, GA 31548, and
1s engaged n the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its
Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and 118 Amcendments.

Date: //ﬂgﬁdjr “@Zz .




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE o
ED #, 79- ]

DATE RECEIVED AR
DOCKET AND INDEX /-~ %- ¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION _JZ )
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN S
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST v |
CHECK FOR $1356:868-0OR  loct 0 L CK# SoiJ7
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Febo 1O /e TIME o0
POSTING DATE Ny ., 0
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°' WEEK .3

2N° WEEK

30 WEEK e SR




WRIT OF EXECUTION
PARCP 3180

MORTGAGE FORECT ISURE)

SIS AND Rule 3237

WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A. AS TRUSTEE IFOR
MASTR ASSLT BACKLED SEC URITIES TRUST
2005-0PT

6501 Irvine Center Drive

Irvineg, CA 92618

W

MEAGAN P. MLEYLR

RODNEY W ML YER
1324 Walnur Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonweulth of Pennsyvhvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Fo satisty the judgment. interest and costs in the

following described property:
PREMISES: 1024 Walout Strect Berwick, PA 18603

See: Lixhibit A~

3

#

Dated: _/L/Q l/_ ) %ﬁﬁﬁ

¢

Inthe Cowrt of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2008 CV 398 MI°

2004- ED 149

WRIT OF ENECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECTOSURL)

above matter vou are directed (o levy upan and sell the

attached

AMOUNT DUL ~ \—"_P—I} 5 !'}
[nrerest From 103042009

Through Die of Sale

tloosis Lo b Guldow

_, |

I“’rmgonotar_v. Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County. Penns vivania

Depuge
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GOLDBECK McCAFIERTY & McKEEFEVER
By dechae] T MoKeewor

Aterney LEYA3a 139

Suite 3000 - Molion Fndependenee Center

FO1 Markel Sueet

Philadetplug, PA 1T91H{6-1532

21A-R25-0318

Atwrney o Platntit!

WELLS FPARGO BANK. N ALDAS TRUSTEE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIFS TRUST 205-

I INTHE COURT OF COMMON PEFAS
BA0T Irvine Center Donve
Irvine, CA Q261X of Columbla County
Plaoiit?
v

CIVEL ACTION - 1AW
MLUEAGAN P MEYLR
RODNEY W, MEYER
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

P2 Woalnut Street
Berwick, PA ERA)3 Tern

N, 20N O 08 AT
Lycfendanies)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COELECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OB TUAINED FROM YOU WILIL BE
CSED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MEYER, MEAGAN [
MEAGAN P. MEYER
3755 Fast River Road, #1128
Tiscon, &7 85750

Your house at 1024 Walnut Streer, Berwick, PA 18603 1w scheduled 1o be sold at Sherift's Sale on
February “10, 2010_10:00 annt %fx&M. in Sherill's Office. Courthouse, Bloomshurg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of S77.770.30 obtained by WEELLS FARGO BANEK., N.AL AS TRUSTEE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKETY SECURITIES FRUSTE 2005-0P 11 against vou,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFEF'S SALE

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A ., AS TRUSTLE FOR
MASTR ASSLT BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-0P 711 the back payments, lale charges, costs and
reasonable attornev's fees due. To find ou how much you musi pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.



bl

You may be able to stop the sale by Bling o petinon askuy the Courl Lo strke o vpen judement it

the quclgnient was wapreperty entered. Yoo may also ask e Cewrt o postpane die sale Tor soed caose

3 Yowmiy also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings
1. Youmay need an attorney to assert vour rizhies The seoner vou contaet one. the e chaney Lo

will have of stepping the sale. (See notice below on Low 10 obtaio an attoriey),

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF TIHE SITERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

b I the Shertit's Sale 1 not stopped. your property will be sold to the hachest bidder. Y ou nan ting
out the price bid price by calling the Sheri T ol Columbia County at S70-380-34772,

2 Yo may be able to petition the Court to set astde the sale i the bad prive was eeesaly inadeqguate

compared 1o the value of vour property.

3, The sale will go through only 1 the buyer paws the Sherift the full amout due i the sale. To find
g i b ¥UT P

out tf this has happened. vou may call the Shertft of Columbia County at 370 38030722

4. I the amount due fram the Buyer is not paid w the Shernd T vou will remaimn the owner ol the
property as f the sate never happened.

3 You have a right 1o reman in the property unt! the fll aowonns due is paid oo the Shoritt and e
Shend? grves wdeed (e the buser. At that fioe. the buver mav bring legal procecdings 1o @viel vou,
. You may be entitled 1o g share of the ineney which wis paid for vour bouse. A schedule of

distbunon ol the money bid tor vour house will he filed by the Sher it wirlin thirey (303 das s from the
date of the Sheriil’s Sule this schedule will state who will be recerving that mones, The money witl be
paod aut in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasens why the proposed distribution is
wronghare liled with the Sherift within ten (103 davs afler the sehedule of distribution is [iled.

7 You may also have other rights and defenses. or wavs of petting vour house ack, i1 vou act

unnmedealely afer the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCE H YOU DO NOT HAVI A
FAWYUROR CANNOT AFFORD ONE GO TOOR T ELEPHONE TIE OFFICT TISTID B OW TO
FIND OUD WHERE YOU CAN GUT LEGAT HELP.

PENNSYEVANIA BAR ASSOCIATTION

PO Box 186

Harrisburg., PA 17108
RO0-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES IPKAA SUSOULHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 F. 5t Streat

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TI7-784-8700



Resources wvadable for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Fven though your fender Gand our clienty has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure aganst you. you stull may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORFCLOSURT:

). Callan avterney. For relerrals to a qualitied attorney call cither of the
following numbers: §00-092-7375 o 71 7-784.8760),

2} Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at [-R00-989-2227 for frec
counsching,

3 Vst LU S webste www hwd. gov for Help for Homeowners Facmy the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finunce Agency also olters other loun programs that
may assist homeowners i default. Please See the PHFA website:
hittpfwyyw phla.org/consumershomeownersireal aspx.

5} Call the PlamtGi (vour Tender) at 800-0648-9603 and ask to speak to someone
about Loss Mitigation or Honie Retention options.

). Call or contact our office to request the amount 1o bring the account current.
or payoll the mongage or request o Loan Workout 7 Home Retention Package. Call our

Call Seth at 213-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure andéor package vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if yvou leave a niessage
with that mformation. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department s Michael MeKeever who can be reached an 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403, Pleasc reference our Attorney File Number of 643108,

Para mformacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



WRIT OF EXECUTION - i MORTGAGE FORFCLOSURI)
PROCPIRO-ZISI AND Rule 3257

WIEELLS FARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTEE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKLD SECURITIES TRUST
2005-0P1'1 In the Court of Common Pleas of
6501 Irvine Center Drive Columbia County

Irvine, CA 92618

W5,
No. 2008 CV 598 MF

MEAGAN P, MEY LR A é: C?
RODNEY W. MEYER ~20049- ED }
1024 Walnut Strect WRIT OF EXECUTION
Borwick, PA 18603 (MORTGAGL FORLCLOSURF)

Commoenwealth ot Pennsylvania:
County of Columnbia
'T'o the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are direeted 1o levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1024 Walnut Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit A attached

AMOUNT DUF $77.770.30

[nrerest Trom 1430/2009
[hrough Date of Sale

(Ul Lo e dddued)

/
a8t

notary. Commaon Pleas (Court
of Coluinbia County, Pennsylvania

Duated: ﬂb‘l_:g ’ (’Zﬁaf

Deputy
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2008 CV 398 MY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T, MceKoeewer

Artorney LILESAR] 20

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Cenier

01 Market Streel

Plhaladelphia. PA 19 106-1532

ZI5-%25-0318

Attomey [or Plainull

WELLS FARGO BANK, NAL ASTRUSTEDL FOR
MASTR ASSLET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST | INTHE COURT OIF COMMON PLEAS
2005-0111
G301 Lrvine Center Drive of Columbia County
Irvine. CA 92618

Plaintiff CTIVIE ACTION - AW

vy,
ACTION OF MORTGAGL
MIEAGAN P MEYER FORLECLOSURE
RODNLEY W, MEYLR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term

1024 Walnut Strect No. 2008 OV 5308 ME
Borwick, PACTS603

Delendant(s))

THIS T.AW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WIHLL. BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T WEYFR RODNEY W
RODNEY W. MEYER
T2 Woalnul Street
Berwick. PA 18603

Your house at 1024 Walnu Street. Berwick, PA TR603 1 scheduled o be sold at Sheritt's Sale on
February 10, 2010 10:00 am . acRREAM. in Sheriffs Olfice. Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA o
eoforee the court judgment o S77.770.30 abtamed by WELLS [FARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTELE FOR
MASTR ASSE D BACKLD SECURITIES TRUST 2005-GF '] against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGIITS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

Tao prevem this Sheritt's Sale von must take immediate action:



2008 CV 308 MFE

i. ‘The sale will be cancelled 1 vou pay o WELTS FARGO BANK. N A AS TRUSITTE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITILS TRUSTE 200500 T 1 the back pavments. late charees. costs and
reasonable allomeyv's tees due. To find ow how muceh you muost pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-

413-2311

2 You may be able o stop the sale by filing a petiion asking the Court o strike or open judgment. if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court (o postponce the sale for good cause.

3, You may alse be able to stop the sale through other lesal proceedings.

3. Youmay need an attorney Lo assert vour rights. The sooner vou conlact one, the more chance you
will liave ol stopping the sale. {Sce notice below on how o oblain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLETO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOFES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriftf's Sale 15 nol stopped. vour property will be sold 1o the highest bidder, You mav find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff ol Columbia County at 37(-38U-3622,

2 You may be able o petition the Cowrt to set aside the sale 1 the bid price was arossly inadequaie
compared (o the value of your property.

I The sale will go through only s the buver pays the Sherit? the full amount due i the <ale, Lo tind
oul if this has happened, you may catt the Sherifl ol Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, I ihe amount due trom the Buyer is not pad w the Sheritt, vou witl remain the owner ol the
properiy as 1 the sale never happened.

S You have a vight o rentaim 1a the property until the Fulb amount due is paid o the Sheritt and the
Sherift gives a deed o the buyer, AL that ime. the buver may bring legal proceedings w evict vou.

. You may he entitled 10 g share ol the money which was paid for your house, A schedule of
distribution of the noney bid for vour house will be filed by the Sherifl within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Shenlls Sale. This schedule wall state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule untess exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are Bled with the Sherttt within ten (10) dave after the schedule of distribation is filed.

7 You may alwo have other rights and detenses. or wavs of getting your house bacle i1 vou act
ummedidtely alter the sale.

YOU SHOULL FAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCL. I YOU BO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE. GO TO OR TELFPUHONLE [HE OFUICE TISTED BEIOW T
FIND OUT WHLERE YOU CAN GET EEGAL HIELP.

PENNSYIVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0). Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
wO0-6L2-TRTS
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUETIANNA LLGAL SURVICES
168 F. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-8T7al



2008 CV 598 MF

Resources avatlgble for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8760.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 {or free
counscling.

3} Visit HUDY'S website www.hud.gov for Help for lTomcowners Facing the
Loss ol Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in defaull. Please Sce the PHEA website;
http:/Awww phla.org/consumersihomeowners/real. aspx.

3). Call the Plaintift (vour lender) at 800-648-9605 and ask 1o speak to somcone
about T.oss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our olfice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payott the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our

Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or {ux 215-825-6429, The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that intformation. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department 1s Michael MceKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
0403, Please reference our Attorney File Number of 643 19FC,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Toretta al 215-825-6344.



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 189 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain picce of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Walnut Street at corner of land now or late of Walter E. Belles
and wife, forty-seven (47) feet from the intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along
Walnut Street, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet; thence easterly in a ling parallel with Eleventh Street, & distance
of One Hundred Fifty {150) feet to an alley; thence Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet
to corner of lands now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife; thence Westerly along said land, in a line parallel
with Eleventh Sireet, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to the corner, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235
BEING KNOWN AS; 1024 Walnut Strect, Berwick, PA 18603

TERNS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of
ihe bid price or costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum pavment is fo be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid
price is to pe paid within (8) davs afler the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY PRIGE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULTIN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

PERIOD,

. lithe successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
ine Sheriff may elect either fo sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resate of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incuirred by the Sheriff in connection with any action againsi the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless-the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Atlorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michacl McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolombiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQ. 189 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Walnut Street at corner of land now or late of Walter E. Belles
and wife, forty-seven (47) feet from the intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along
Walnut Street, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet; thence easterly in a line parallel with Eleventh Street, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to an alley; thence Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-five (45) fect
to corner of lands now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife; thence Westerly along said land, in a line parallel
with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150) feet to the corner, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235
BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

WHNIMUN PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) nercent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at salel. Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of ¢the bid
price is to be paid within (8} days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILUR

ETO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESUL T IN
SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UUNLESS
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PA NT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
BPERIOD.

. Hthe successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sherifi may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without &
resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a defauit ail
sums paid by bidder will be congidered forfeifed. but will be spnlied against
any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action anainst the
bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 189 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 598 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVILL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERTFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Walnut Street at corner of land now or late of Walter E. Belles
and wife, forty-seven (47) feet from the intersection of Bleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along
Walnut Street, a distance of Forty-five {45) feet; thence easterly in a line parallel with Eleventh Street, a distance
of One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to an alley; thence Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet
to corner of lands now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife; thence Westerly along said land, in a line parallcl
with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to the corner, the place of beginning.
TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235
BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA 18603
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUN PAYMENTAT T QF SALE: The areater of ten {10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at salel. Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, gcertified chack or cashier’s check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Anv mm&gmng amount of the bid
price is to be paid within (8} davs after the sale in cash, certified chack or
cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BIiD PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY
THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN
SERIOCUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT &
FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYW
PERIOD.

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elact either {0 sue the bidder for the balance due without a
resale of the property, or to resall the properiv 2t the bidder's risk and maintain
an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a defauit 2/l
sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, hut will be apnlied acainst
any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsibie for any
attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the
Dbidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be
payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’'s Office receives
advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of
the Plaintiff.

UNLESS
NT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME

Plaintiff's Atiorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty,com

Philadelphia, PA 19106




Goldbeck hMeCatferty & Mekeover

B3Y: Michael T, MeKeever

Atrorney L1 236120

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
70T Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attormey [or Plaimi T

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.ALAS TRUSTLEL FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST
2005-00PT1
6501 Irvine Center Drive
Trvine, CA 92618

Plamtlt

MILAGAN P MEEYER
RODNEY W. MEYER
{ ¥Mlartoasor(s} and Record Owner(s))
1024 Walnul Street
Berwick. PA 18603
Pletendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGLE FORLECLOSURL

No. 2008 CV 398 MF

AFFIDAVIT PLRSUANT 1O RULE 312¢

WEILS FARGO BANK. NA L ASTTRUSTLE FOR MASTR ASSFT BACKED SECURITILS TRUST 2005-
OPYL Plaintilt in the abave action, by is altorney, Michael 1. MeKeever. Esquire. sets forth as of the date the praceipe for
the writ ot exceution was filed the following inlonnation concerning the real property located an

1024 Walnut Street
Berwick. PA ERA03

I . Nane and addreess of Ohener(=) or Reputed Ownerfs):

MEAGAN P MEYER
ST75 Last River Road. #1128
luseon, A/ R3730

RODNEY W, MEYLR
220 Morriwood Cirele
Kingsiand., (A 31545

2. Nanwe and address of Defendant(s) in the judement:

AMBEAGAN P MEYIER
5785 Last River Road. #1128
Tuscon, AL 8R37A0

RODNEY W, MEYER
224 Memwood Crrele
Kmgsland, GA 31548

3. Namie and last known address ol every judgment ereditor whose judement is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WEHLEARL - Bureau of Child Support Intorcement

Health and Weltare Bldg, - Roomm 432



Iy Box 2675
Harrisbure, A 17105-2675

DOMLESTIC RFLATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
"Gy Box 380
Bloomsburg. PA 7813

4. Nume and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:

3. Name and address ol every other person who has any record mterest in or record lien on the property and whose inlerest
may be altected bv the saije:

f. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record inrerest in the propetty
which may be allected by the sale.

- Name and address of every other person of whom the plaingiff has knowledge who has any futerest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1024 Waluut Strect
Bersick. PA 18603
{attach separate sheet if more space is needed)
1 verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my persanal knonwledge or

mitormaton and belief. understand that fakse statements herein are made subicet to the peualtivs of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
refating to unsworn falsitfication ©w authorities.

DATED: November 2, 2000

BY: Michae] T. Mckeover, Esg.
Attorney for Plamuaf{



WRIT OF EXPOUTHONSN iNHORTOAGE FORBECTOSURLED
PRAOCP FIST AN AND Rule 3257

WEITS FARGO BANK. NoAL AS TRUSTUEE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKLED SECURITIES TRUST
200500111 [0 the Cowt of Common PMeas of
6301 [miue Center Diive i Colwmbia County

Irvine. A 92618

New 2008 OV 398 M

MIEAGAN PO MEYFER

ROTIYNEY W, MLEYLER RS O[}Q ED /5)7
107 Walhur Street WRIT OF EXFCUTION
Boerwick., PA 18603 {(MORTOAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs i the ahove matler vou are directed 1o lewvy upon and sell the

foHowing deseribed property:
PREMISES: 1024 Walonuat Strect Berwick, PA 15603

See Fxlubir “A7 attached

AMOUNT DUE RFTUIT 3

Intcrest eon HE3D2000
Throteh Dace of Sale

L0t Do be added

. 9 \{am /3 %E’LM
Dated: J_V_U_V_( 3)" {)00 Prothonotary. Commeon Pleas Court

uf Lulumhm County. Pennsvlvania

Dyeputy .




PR.C.P 31803183

Michae! T MeKeover

Altorney (0 #5RE2G

Suater 3000 - Mellon Tndependence Cenrar
0T Muarket Street

Philadelphia, PA F2 104

2ha-627-1322

Attorney For Plaiili’

WIEETS FARGO BANK, N.ACAS TRUSTELN FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITILES TRUST 2005-
P71
nat levine Center Drive
[evine, CA 92615

Plamud!

VR

MEAGANP. MEYLR
RODNLEY W. MLEYLER
Maortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)
1024 Woalnut Strect
Berwick, PA TR603
Defendantis)

INCURE COMERT COF CONMON PLLEAS
of Columbin County
CIVIT ACTION LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

200G- D159

N 2008 OV 398 MFE

PRAFECIPE FORWRIT OF EXECUTION

TOTHE PROTIONOTARY:

Tssue Wit ol Pxecutton i the above matter:

Amoum Due

[nlerast lronn

1302009 0 Drale of

Sale ar 8.O300%,

{Cosls to be added)

GOLDBECK MoCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKecever
Attorney lor Plamnadl



ALL that vertain piece of land lying and heing situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Colwnbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wii;

BEGINNING at a point on the eauterly side of Walnut Streer ar corner of
land now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, furty-seven (47} feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-five (45) fee!; thence easterly in a line paraliel with
Eleventh Street, n distance of One Humdred Fifty (150) feet to an alley; thence
Northerly, along ssid alley, a distance of Forty-five (45} feet to corner of lands now
or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, thence Westerly nlong said land, in a line
perallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150) feet to the

corner, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235

BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL that certuin picce of land lying and bheing sitizare in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of Walnut Streer at corner of
land now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, forty-seven (47} feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-five {15} feet; thence easterly in a line paralle! with
Fleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fiity (150) fect 1o an alley; thence
Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet to corner of lands now
or late of Walter E. Belles and wife; thence Westerly along said land, in a line
perallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty (150) feet to the

corner, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCLL #04A-09-235

BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick. PA 18603



ALL thal certain piece of land lying and bheing situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ui a point on the easterly side of Walnut Street sl corner of

land now or late of Walter E, Belles and wife, forty-seven (47) feet from the
intersection of Elevenith and Walnut Streets: thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-five {45} feef; thence easterly in a line parallel with
Fleventh Street, g distance of One Bundres Flity {13Q) fect to an alley; thence
Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-five (45} foet to corner of lands row
or late of Walter E. Belles and wife; thence Westerly along said land, in a lne
perallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150) feat to the

carner, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235

BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, Py TNO03



ALL that certain piece of land ying and being situate in the Borough uf
Berwick, County of Coltunbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wil:

BEGINNING ul a point on the casterly side of Walnut Street at corner of
land now or late of Walter E, Belles and wife, forty-seven {47} feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walnmut Streets; thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-five (45} feet; thence easterly in a line paralic with
Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150] fect to an alley; thenoe
Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Forty-iive (45) feet to corner of lands now
or lale of Walter E. Belles and wile; thence Westerly along said land, in a line
parallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {150) feet 1y the

corner, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCEL #04A-09-235

BLEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street, Berwick, PA 18603



ALL that certuin piece of land lying and heing situate in the Berough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the casterly side of Walnut Streel at corner of
land now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, forty-seven (47} feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets: thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-five {15} feet; thence casterly in a line paraliel with
Eleventh Street, n distance of One Hundred Filty (150) feet to an ailley; thence
Northerly, along said alley, a distance of Fortv-iive (45) feet to corner of lands nrow
or lute of Walier E. Belles and wile; thepce Westerly along said land, in a lne
parailel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One {lundred Fifty {150) feet to the
corner, the place of beginning.

5

Lad

TAX PARCEL 404A-09-2.

BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street. Berwick, PA 18603



ALL that vertuin picce of lund lying ard heing situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennuylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ut a point on the casterly sids of Walnut Streel at corner of
land now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, forty-seven {47) feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walmuit Streets: thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Forty-iive (45} feet; thence casterly in a line paraliel with
Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fiity (130) feet to an alley; thence
Northerly, along said alley, u distunce of Forty-five (45} fcet to carner of lands now
or luic of Walter E. Belles and wife: thence Westerly along said land, in a line
parallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundrad Fifty {150) feet to the

corner, the place of beginning.

TAX PARCLEL #04A-09-235

BEING KNOWN AS: 1024 Walnut Street. Berwick, PA 18603



ALL that certain piece of land lying and being situate in the Borouph of
Berwick, County of Collznbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING ut u point on the easterly side of Walnut Street ar corner of
land now or late of Walter E. Belles and wife, forty-seven {47) feet from the
intersection of Eleventh and Walnut Streets; thence southerly, along Walnut
Street, a distance of Furty-five (45} fcel; thence easterly in a line paraliel with
Eleventh Street, a distance of One Hundred Fifty {(150) feet to an alley; thence
Northerly, along ssid alley, a distance of Forty-five (45) feet 1o carnier of lands niow
or lute of Walter E. Belles and wile; thence Westerly along said laad, in a ling
parallel with Eleventh Street, a distance of Onc Hundred Fifty {150} feet to the
corner, the place of beginning,

TAX PARCEL #04A-04-235

BEING KNOWN AS 1024 Walnut Strect. Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SIIERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

| PLAINTIFFIS/ COURT NUMBER
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR MASTR ASSET 2008 CV 598 MF
RACKEN QECHIRITIFS TRIIQT 2005.NPT1

DEFENDANT/S/
MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W. MEYER

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT

EXECUTION DQ" ED lgo}

NAKME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

SERVE MEAGAN P. MEYER & RODNEY W. MEYER

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City. Boro. Twp., State and ZIP Caode}
1024 Walnut Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603

AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE O-E-ATTORNEY TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
Mi Chael T McKeever (21 5) 627-1322 November 2. 2004

ADDRESS OF ATTORME™Y

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 3000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia. PA 191086




Galdboeok MeCallerty & MeKoeover

B3y Michacl T MeKeover

Attorney LI #3629

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center
i Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

210-627.1322

Attorney tor Planult

WELLS FARGO BANK, N AL ASTRUSTHE T'OR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST
2005-0PT
6301 Irvine Center Thive
[vine, CAV2O1S
Pliteitnil
vy

MEAGAN P MEYER
RODNEY W, MEYER
(Mortgagor{s)y and Record (hwner(s))
1024 Walnut Street
Borwick, PA 18603
Delendantis)

PN P COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columina County

CIVIE ACTHON - T AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE

Mo, 2002 OV 398 M1

AFFIDAVIE PERSUANT TO RUTE 3129

WEELS FARGO BANK N AL AS TRUSTER PO MANTR ASSET BACKED SECURTTIES TRUST 2005-
G Plabni 6 i the above action, by e attorney, Michael 1M eKeover, Fasquie. sets focth as of the date the praceipe for

the writ af execution was fled the fellowing inlermation convendn the real property located at:

1074 Walie Street
Berwieh, Pa 1R603

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Oramer( <)

MEAGAN POMEY LR
3755 East River Road. #1128
Tuscem. A7 857540

BODNLY W MEYLR
220 Mermwood Caele
Kingsiand, €A 31343

2. Name and address of Delendant{s) i the judgment:

MEAGAN P MEYLER
3755 Last River Road. 112X
Tuscon, A7 83750

RODNEY W, MEYER
220 Merriwood Crrele
Kingsland, GA 3154%

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whase judgment 1s @ record hen on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARY - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement

Iealth and Weltare Bldy. - Room 432



POy Thox 265
Iamnsbary . B 171032075

DORESTIC RELATIONS O COTUMBIA COUNTY
POy Buox AR
Bloonsbure, PATFNES

. Naine und address of e last recorded halder of every morigage ot recond:

S Name and address of cvers other person whe his any record interest i or record len on the pooparty ad whose iterest

inay be affected b the sale:

0. Name and addres< ot every other person of whom the pluntifl has knowdedpe who Tas any recerd iwerest in the property

whiclmay e allected by the sule.

7oNamwe and address ot every other persen of whom the plaintift hax knowledge who has any interest e the property wehich

may be alfceted by the sale.

TENANTSOCCUPANLS
2 Woalno Soeat
Berwick, Pa 18603

{adtach sopranate sheel o more space s necded)

Pveriby that the statoroents made inhis affidavit are true and correet 1o the best of my persona! hnow ledee or
indimnation and bebet Duvdessamd than False stitements heran are made subject o the penaltios of B8 Pac C.8 Sectiun 4404

ecbari o urssworn Falsdication o atherities,

DATED: Noveiber 2, 2000 . /0

COLDBLOK MeCAFFERTY & MeKETVER
BY: Michach 1 MoeKeever. Iisg.
Attorney Jor Planuft




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
B3y Michael T MeKeever

Attowney LI sl 20

Sunie 3040} - Melton Independence Cenler

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, 'A 19106-1532

215-823-6318

Arntorney tor Plainteff

WELLS TARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTET TOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 20(5-

O IN THI COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS
65301 Irvine Ceneer Dinve
Irvine. CA 92618 of Columbia County
Plaintift
s

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
MEAGANTD, MLECYLER
RODNEY W, MEYLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE

1024 Walnut Streat
Berwick, PA 18603 Term

Nev 2008 OV 598 ME
Detendani{~}

THIS LAW FIRM i5 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WL ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TUIS NOTICE 15 SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TITAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERITE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

1) MEYFR. VR AL AN P
MEAGAN P. MEYER
5755 Fast River Road, #1128
Tuscon, AZ 83730

Your house at 1024 Walnw Streer. Berwick. PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sherift’s Sale on
o ar9h0 AWML in Sherift's Office. Courthouse, Bloomshburg. BA to enforee
the court Judgimen of S77.770.30 obrained by WELLS FARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTLE TOR
MASTR ASSEFT BACKED SECURTIHES TRUST 2005-QP T agamst vou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLET TO PREVENT TINS SHERIFI'S SALE

To prevent this Shenlfs Sale vou niwst take immediate sclion:

i The sale will be cancelled if vou pay 1o WELLS TARGO BANK, N.A, AS TRUSTEF FOR
MASTR ASSITU BACKLED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-0PT 1. the back pavinents. Tate charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. Fo find owt how much vou must pay call: 215-825-6329 or |-866-
413-2311.



2. You may be able fo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court w strike or open judgimentaf

the judgment was improperhy entered, You miay also ask the Court 10 postpone the sale tor good cause.
3 You may also be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

R You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact one, the more cliance you
will have of stopping the sale, (See notce below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVEYOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIIER RIGUTS
EVEN 1F THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

l. H the Sherif's Sale is not stopped. vour property will be sold o the higlest budder, You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheritt of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

2. You may be able w petitton the Court io set aside the sate it the bid price was grossly madeguate
compared to the value o vour property.

3 The sale will go through enly il the buver pays the Sheritt the full amount due m the sale. To ind
out if this has happened, yvou may call the Shenit of Columbia County at 370-383-3622.

4. 1 the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sherifl, you will remain the owner ot the
property as i the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unul the [ull amount due 15 paid to the Sherift and the
Sheridl gives a deed 1o the buyer. At that thime. the buver may bring legal proceedings 1o eviet yvou.

6. You may be cntitled 1o a share ol the money which was paid tor your house. A schedule of
disiribution of the moncy bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} davs from the
date of the Sheriff's Sate. This schedule will state whao will be recening that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schodule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribulion s
wrong) are fifed with the Shoertf U withimn wn (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7 You may also have other rivhils and delenses, or wavs of getting vour house back, 11 vou act
mmmecharely after the wale,

YO SHOUTD TAKE TINS PAPER TO YOUR T AWYER AT ONCLL I YOU DO NOT ITAVE A
PAAWY TR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONP GO IO OR P EPTIONE TTE OFFTCT TISTED BLELOW O
PIND OUT WIHERE YOU CAN GEL ELGATL HELLP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.C) Box 1586
Harrishurg, A 17108
ROD-692-7373
NORTI PENNT EGAL SERVICES 'KAA SUSOQUETTANNA TEGAL SERVICLS
168 L Sth Street
Bloomsburg. PA 17815
T17-T84-8760



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Fven though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, vou still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECILOSURE.

1). Callan attorney. For referrals to a quahified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 8O-692-7375 or 717-784-8764).

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 tor frec
counscling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Llelp for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes,

4). Pennsylvanma FHousing Finance Agency also olfers other loan programs (hat
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA wehsite:
hitp:www, phia.org/consumers/homeownersireal.aspx.

3). Call the Plamntiit (your lender) at 800-648-9005 und ask to speak to someonc
about Loss Mitigation or [{ome Retention options,

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free numboer at 1-866-413-2311 or via emal! at homeretentiongerzoldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429, The [gure andfor puckuage vou
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed 1f vou leave a message
with that information. The attormey in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be recached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 213-825-
6403, Please relerence our Allorney File Number of 643 19FC.

Para intormacton en cspanol pucde communicarse con Lorella al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKIEVER
BY: Michael 1. Mckeover

Alorney E1DE3601249

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

T Marketl Strect

Philadelphia. PA 19106-1332

215-825-63108

Attorney Jor Plainiif

WELLS 'ARGO BANK, N A AS TRUSTLEE FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-

OP17 INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
630 | Irvine Center Drive
Irvine, CA 92618 ol Columbia County

Plaintift

CIVIL ACTHON - LAW
MEEAGAN P MUYER
RODNTY W. MLEYER
Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner{s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORLCLOSURL

1024 Walnut Sireet
Berwick. PATR6ED Term

No. 2002 OV 308 ME
[Detendant{s)

THIS LAW FIRM 1S A DERT COLLLECTOR AND WE ARLE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE 18 SENT TOYOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THA'T PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T MUYLR, RODNEY W
RODMNEY W, MEYER
270 Mariwood Cirele
Kingsland, GA 31348

Your house al 10724 Walnut Streer. Berwich. PA IR603 is scheduled to be sold at Shenft's Sale on
Cat 400 AM. in Sherit's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce

MASTR ASSET BACKLD SECURITIES TRUS T 2003-0OP I'T agamst you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGLLTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQ PREVENT THES SUERIFE'S SALE

Toprevent this Sherii's Sale you must take innnediae action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay (0 WELLS FARGO BANK, N.ALAS TRUSTEE FOR
MASTR ASSE T BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2003-0PT 1. the back payments. Jate charges. costs and
reasonable altormey’s fees due. To tind out how much you muost pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-2311.



2. You may he able to stop the sale by (iling a petition axhing the Court 1o strike or open qudgment. if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court (¢ poastpone the sale for good cause,

3 You may also be able o stop the sale through other Tegal procecdings.

4. You may need an attorney 10 assert your rights. The sooner vou contact ene. the more chinge you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice below on how o abtaim an attoniey).

YOU MAY STILI. BE ABLE 1O SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU LAVE OTHER RIGITS
EVEN [F THFE, SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACK.

L. It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by caliing the Sheritt of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

2 You may be able to petition the Court wo set aside the sale iF the bid price was grossly inadegquate

conpared Lo the value of your property.

3 Uhe sale will go through anly iF the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To tind
out if this has happened. you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. If the amount due from the Buver is not paid (o the Shertll, vou will remain the owner of the
property as i the sale never happened.

b You have a right 1o remain in e property until the full mmount due s paid to the Sheritt and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyver. At that time, the buyer may bring Jegal proveedings to Ceviel wou.

£ You may be entitled w a share of the money which was paid for your house. A sehedule o t
distribution of the woney bid tor vour house will be filed by the Shertff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sherifts Sale. This schedule will state whe will be receiving that money. The monev will be
paid out in accordance with this schedole unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are (iled with the Sherift within ten (10) davs atter the schedule of disiribution is (tled.

7 You may akso have other rights and defenses. or ways of gelling your house back. it wvou act
inuncdiately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKL THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
FAWSYTR OR CANNOT AUVORD ONEL GO TOOR TETLPIONE THE OFTICE PISTEDR BETOW 1O
FIND OUT WHERLE YOU CAN GET LEGAL TIELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTA [TON
PO Box 156
[Marrisburg, PA F7HOR
ROD-692-F375
NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES A SUSQULEITANNA LEGAL SFRVICLES
168 1. 3th Strect
Bloomsbury. PA 17815
TIT-TR4-BT60



Resources available for Homeowners m Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Liven though your lender (and our elient) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you. you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME. ['ROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 800-692-7375 or 717-784-8764).

7). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Ageney at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD'S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss ot Thenr [Tomes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also ofters other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please Sce the PHFA website:
hip:/rwww phia.org/consumers/homeowners ‘real.aspx.

5. Call the PlaintilT (your lender) at 800-648-9603 and ask to speak to someonc
about Loss Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our olfice to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoll the morigage or request a Loan Workout # Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretentionf@ivoldbecklaw com,
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or tax 215-825-6129. The figure andsor package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or taxed 1 vou leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charee of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 21 5-825-
6403, Please reterence our Attomey File Number ot 643191°C.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



Michael T. McKeever

Allomey LD, #306129

Sutte 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintift

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTER FOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITTIES TRUST 2003-
OPl1
6301 Trvine Center Drive INTHLE COURT O
Irvine, CA 92618 COMMON PTEAS

Plainutf

V. of Columbia County

MLAGAN P MLEYLR CIVIL ACTION - LAW
RODNLEY W, MLYLR
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF
1024 Walnut Street MORTGAGH FORBECTOSURYE:
Berwick, PA 18603

Delendaniis)

NOL 2008 OV 398 MI

CERTIFICATION AS TO HIE SALL O REAL PROPERTY

I, Michael T MoK eever. Bsguire horeby certily that Tam the atorney ol record for the PlamndDin tus
action, and | further centify that this property s subject 10 Act 91 o 1982 and the Plamull has complied with all
the provisions of the Act,

Michael T. McKeever
Adomey for plainufl



GO DBEFCR MeCOATFERTY & MeKEFVER
B3y Machoel 1, MeKeover

Atlerney [1Y.456129

Suse 3000 - Mellen Tndependenee Center

701 Market Sreel

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attowney lor Plainall

WEI LS FARGO BANK, N.A.. AS TRUSTET FOR

MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005- IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OP
6301 Ivine Center Ivive of Columbia County
levine, CA 92618
Plaintitt CIVIL ACTION AW
vy,
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLHOSURE
MEAGAN I, MEYLER
RODNEY W, MEYLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) No, 2008 CV 308 MF

1024 Walnue Street
Berwack, PA T8R6G3
Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheritt levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifving such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sherift’s Sale thereof.,

BY: Michact T. MeKeover
Attormey for Plainnff



CGEH BDBECR MeCARFTRTY & MeKEFEVER
By Michacl T Mekoover

Al 1Y [ 1y siaa] 29

Steate SUEE - Mellon Independence Center

0T Mearkel Strevt

Phinladetphoa, PA 19106

205627 (3

Attorey fer Plamtify

WEELS FPARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTLE TOR
MASTR ASSET BACKED SECURTTES TRUST 205
ST
6300 Ivine Center [ivive
Irvine, CA 920108

Ilaintilt

MLEAGAN P MEYLR
RODNEY W, MEYER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1124 Walnut Street
Berwick. PA 18603
Defendant(s)

INTTHE COURYT OF COMMON PLEAS
ol Columbia County
CIVII ACTION  T.AwW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECTOSURE

Nas 2008 CV SR ME

WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levyving upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a wailchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such fevy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property hefore Sheritf’s Sale thercof.

BY' Michael T. M cKc:c\-'cr
Attorney for Plamufl



CGOEDEECKR MeCAFHIIRTY & MoK FEVER
Y Achae] T Mekoeeer

Shorney L SR I

Srote SO0 - Mellon Independenee Center

Tol Narker e

Phidadelphia, PA 1947040

JES-ARTL R0

Adloriey tor Plantl!

WILLS PARGO BANK. N AL AS TRUSTERTOR

MASTR ASSET BACKLED SECURITIES TRUST 205-

{HY]]
B3] Tevine Center Denve
Prvine, A U261 N
Plinid]

MEAGAN POMEVER
RODNEY W MEYER
Mortpaporis) and Record Owner(s)

1029 Walnut Sirees
Borwrek, PA TRO08
Dretendant s}

INCTHE COURT O COMBONPLLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVEE, ACTTIONN TAN

ACTHON OF MORTGAGLE FORTUCLOSLIR]

INoL TN OV 98 ME

WAIVER OF WA TCIIMAN

Any Deputy Sherift levving upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
feave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession. (alter
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff®s Sale thereof.

BY: Michacl T. McKueever
Attomey tor Plamritft



GOLDRECR MeCATTERTY & MeRPEVER
BY Achnel 1M eKeever

Mporney LEY RG]

Sulte SN0 Medlon Tudependence Center

SUT Marke Streer

Philadelphia., PA 19106

Altorney for Plainafi’

WL LY FARGO BANK, NoAL AS TRUSTEE FOR

MANTR ASSET BACKED STCURITITLS TRUS T Muis. IN THE COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS
T
G0 Ievow Center Prrive af Columbi Counry
Irvine, A 92618
Plantil) : CIVIL ACTION  [AW
s i
ACTHION OF MORTGAGE FORICTOSURE
SMEAGAN P MEYEFR
RODNEY W MEYER
Morteagor{s) and Record Owner(s) N 2008 CV 398 ME

1124 Walout Street
LBerwick. PA 18603

Defenidat(«}

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or altaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such tevy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sherift to any Plaintitf herein lor any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sherift’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michacl T. McKeever
Attorney for Plamutl



GO DB K STeCAFTERTY W Mok I ER
Py dhclew? 1o MeKeo o

Adrerwey f1asn 20

Sunte MG Melon Independenee Center

TOT Market Steeet

Phalackelphin PA 19 16

R B S R

Altomey Jor Plonndt

WEITS FARGO BANK. N ALCAS TRUSTIHE FOR
MASTR ASSLT BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 24003
Ortt
A0 Trvine Center Prive
Irvae, A 920TER

Plamudt

MEAGAN T MEYTR
ROHINEY W MEYER
Martgagorist and Record Owuer(s)

[024 Walnut Stroet
HBorwick. IMA 18603
efendant sy

INTHE COUNOT O COMMON PLEAS
of Cotumbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LA

ACTEON OF MORTOGAGE TORECTOSURL:

Ny, 20HIS OV 508 ME

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or att:aiching any property under within Writ may
Feave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notitying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintifl hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such propcerty before Sherift’s Sale thereof.

BY: Michael T. McKeever
Adtormey tor Plamtift



IN THE COMMON TLEAS COURT OF COLUMBLA COUNTY PENNSYLVYANIA

WEILS FARGO BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE, FOR MASTR ASSET CASE sndior DDCKET No.; 2008 TV 59%
BACKED SECURITIES TRUST 2005-OPT1, et seq. _
Plaintitf (Peiitioner) Shenff's Sale Date:

V.

MUEAGANP. MEYER ; et al.
Defendant (Resparndent)

AFFIBAVIT OF SERVICE

Fr Cumplain [ Summms _icrther:
1. 't"t cid {’ Ay s cery thar [ am vsgbieen vears of age o1 oldes and what £ am aot @ party to the 3ction nor a5 cmployes ncr;el.ﬂwem"a 2arty ,

and that I gerted and made known to the patacn served. MEAGAN P MEYER ; e1al. the above provess un Ihe } day ﬂf‘%% 2w fa A Pt
a'clock. M. 31 53755 E. RIVER ROAD # L1238 TUSCON . AZ 85750

Manner gf Service:

Ty handing a eopy s

1 A officer. paraer. tasiee, or regislered agent of the Defendznt erganization wim ts oot 2 plaintiff in the acton?
D Fhe manager, clecko o ibier persun ot the dme bring in charge of a regelac place ol busdness or zeivily of the Defznlant argamizatinn wha is not a plainoff in the acuwon *
L1 An apgent authonized hy the Dafendanr inpameatian i wriusg i recgive sereace of process for o whp s pot a plaiehiff jn the sglicn *

E’i— Ny bhandiing s copy 1o the Befendunt{s)

Ej’ By handing a <opy a1 the sesidencs of the Defendantis' to 1n adult menber of the family with whom hefshe resides or 10 the aduli person i charze of the residence because ne
=" adubt family mernber was found *

1 By hancing a capy ut the residence uf e Defendantfs) te e clesk or mamager of the hotel, san, spastnent boose of ether plaee of ladging 2t which heishe resid=g *
|:| ty handing a cony at the offize ar nsiai place of Disiness of e Pefenclant{s] 10 1he Thandant's (873 agent o7 10 the person for the Wme being inchargs thereaf =
;) By posting 2 copy of the origivel process onhe mios pablic par el the propecty porseant o ag reder of coun
e . P .
* Mame: - J US?‘_I =¥ P R .
ReladonshipMhilePosition: ____ 2 D 0ax cﬁj{r S~ . e
Remarks- _ e

e cipa g Appraximals Age 4 X ]LJQII 5 f/’ Welghy” 3 ?D Race l"[/ Sea M
Trefendant was net served because . r Muoved rfUn}cnown :’ Mo answer r 1N azank

r_,_' {her:

Serviee was zttempted en e follow g Jutesltiees,

1} 7 e 3 .
Cammonwealth of Peransylvaniz i

155
Coewnty of Columlua ¥

Before me_ the undersigaed iy pobiic, they day, peosonally, appeared _ V:‘_).,,C:f‘w‘&g C /d €= ( S tome kewen, whn being culy swom accosding Lo law,
teeses the fodlawing:

I berehy swear oF atfiom thal the Facts » yin the foce poimg AlDdmat of Sevvace are true ame correet,

/ Suhie anet sworn i before me o
iSiznutnred ,\‘mﬁ.,rﬁ’ ihis yof fhors 206200
4 e £ )
e Mumber: 543 19FC i

ﬁQF CI S,E’AL

KOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
PiMA COU NTY

ISCILLA T, DOMINGuEZ \m?fpum-.u



GOLDBECK McCAIFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SULITE SO00 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPIIA, PA 191006
WWW.GOLDBECKLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
I'AX (215) 627-7734

October 29, 2009
Doclket #2008 CV 598 MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

MEAGAN P’ MEYER and RODNEY W. MEYER will be personally served notice of
Sherifls Sale by an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCA¥FERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKLEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SURTE S0 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T MARKET STREET
PieAankLrines, PA 19106
WWW.GULDBECKLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
Fax{215)627-7734

Qctober 29, 2009
Docket #2008 CV 598 MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to yvour atiention that defendant(s):

MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W. MEYER will be personally served notice of
Sheriff's Sale by an outside process server.

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBLOCK McCAFFERTY & MicKEEYER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 3000 MEELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T01 MARKET STREE
PHILADFEPHILA, PA 191006
WWW.GCOLDRECKLAW,.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX(215)627-7734

October 29, 2009
Docket #2608 CV 398 MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W. MEYILR will be personally served notice of
Sherifl’s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEREVER
Main - (215) 627-13212

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKELEVER
APROFESSHONAL CORPORATION
SUrre 5600 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T MARKET STREFT
PHILADEILIHIA, PA 19100
WWW.GOLDBEC KLAW.COM
(215)627-1322
FAX{215)627-7734

October 29, 2049
Dacket #2008 CV 598 MT

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring to your attention that defendant(s):

MEAGAN P. MIYER and RODNEY W. MEYLER will be personakbly served notice of
Sheriff’s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank you,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEFVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
APROFLSSIONAL CORPORATION
SUIFE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHEA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDRECKLAW.COM
{215y 627-1322
Fax(213)0627-7734

October 29, 2009
Docket #2008 CV 598 MF

ATTENTION: Columbia COUNTY SHERIFF

We would like to bring fo your attention that defendantis):

MEAGAN P. MEYER and RODNEY W, MEYER will be personally served notice of
Sherift™s Sale by an outside process server.

Thank vou,

JUDGMENT DEPARTMENT

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Main - (215) 627-1322

Fax - (215) 627-7734
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